MANDÍK, a. s. • Dobříšská 550 • 267 24 Hostomice • Czech Republic • Tel.: +420 311 706 742 • E-Mail: mandik@mandik.cz
TPM 130/17
Version 2025-11-26
FDML
Multi blade fire damper
Technical Documentation
Installation, Commissioning, Operation, Maintenance and Service Manual

TPM 130/17
IX. ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering key
EXAMPLE:
FDML EN 1000x300 .40 120 B Q30-ZN IW G
Fire damper FDML, dimension 1000x300 mm, control design with spring return actuator AC 230 V, activation temperature 120
°C, cover grille KMM on one side, flange dimension 30 mm, galvanized material variant, impregnation against humidity,
silicone-free rubber.
1| Fire damper type - FDML 2| Country of destination
3| Damper dimensions A x B → see pages 12 to 15
 „A“ is the width of the damper
 „B“ is the height of the damper
FDML EN 1000x300 - ZN IW
1 2 3
.40
4 8 9
B
6
Q30
7
6| Accessories *
Cover grille KMM on both sides (installation as an overflow damper)
A Without cover grilles KMM (installation as a part of ventilation system)
B With cover grille KMM on one side (ducting on one side)
* The surface of the cover grille KMM is provided with powder coating, standard colour is the RAL
9010. Requirements for other colour of the cover grille KMM, must be discussed in advance with the
manufacturer.
8| Material
ZN Galvanized
7| Flange dimension
Q30 Flange width 30 mm
4| Damper design
.40 With actuator BF 230-TN (BFL, BFN 230-T) - voltage AC 230 V
.41 * With actuator BF 24-TN (BFL, BFN 24-T), with smoke detector ORS 142 K and with supply device MEAN WELL HDR-15-24
(voltage 230 V AC)
.50 With actuator BF 24-TN (BFL, BFN 24-T) - voltage AC/DC 24 V
.51 * With actuator BF 24-TN (BFL, BFN 24-T), with smoke detector ORS 142 K (voltage 24V DC)
*  Optical smoke detectors ORS 142 K and power supply unit MEAN WELL HDR-15-24 are delivered in bulk
5| Activation temperature
Spring return actuator control
72 °C *
95 95 °C
120 120 °C
140 140 °C
* Standard activation temperature
9| Surface treatment
Without surface treatment
IW Damper blade impregnation, impregnating agent PROMAT 2000 - impregnation against humidity
IA Damper blade impregnation, impregnating agent PROMAT SR - impregnation against chemical
120
5
G
10
10| Cold seal variant
Silicone rubber *
G Silicone-free rubber
* Standard cold seal
Fire damper - FDMLPage 34 Version 2025-11-26
TPM 130/17
* The surface of the cover grille KMM is provided with powder coating, standard colour is
the RAL 9010. Requirements for other colour of the cover grille KMM, must be discussed
in advance with the manufacturer.
Cover grille KMM *
FDML 1000x300
2 3
KMM
1
1| Accessory type - cover grille KMM 2| Fire damper type - FDML
3| Damper dimensions A x B → see pages 12 to 15
Accessories
Data label
WEIGHT (kg):
Dobříšská 550, 267 24 Hostomice, Czech Republic